3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2020 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER T | ECR-19-003108 26FEB2019 | FL | CT
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 20004632 o 57 T
V ECR-21-006603 30JUN2021 | F7 RK
21511751 W FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL W | ECR-23-167649 26E82023 | F1 | M2
2151175-2 W FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151175-1 W TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151175-2 W TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151175-7 T CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] -
INSUL [2.60 mm [.102] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 an
-l -] - 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 21190879 CAM. SNALL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT SA 4
TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES RECEPTACLE CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES RECEPTACLE CONTACT - | | 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\| - 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 247
3.50-4.50 mm [.138-.177 IN] 1.70-2.40 mm [.067-.094 IN] 3.50-4.50 om [.138-.177 IN] 2.40-2.70 mm [.094-.106 IN] SR [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
] ] ] TERMINAL 114-3119 - - S TR N I 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEMM%ION e APPUCAHON R 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) } } - |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED CERMNAL S AREE TR R 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
345208 | 345261 -1 3452631 R 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
-l 8547694 HOLDER, INS 74
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE ey | CRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE by [CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HETGHT ~jejejeje | 216807871 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, KoMy, 2 x 188 06
SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE f mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S N R 2168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
| 50mm? 1.59+/-0.05 [ 063+/- 002] 8.2 2. 00mn? 1.77+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 6.4 Sttt on180c2-o [SCR, HEX AD CAR, M4 X 6.0 Sk
T 00mm? U0 05 1 0564s- 000 3 9 R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
0 750 U 35470 05 [ 050+/- 0021 0.9 R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
a4 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
E!!ﬂ -2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Lfl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - -] 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Lfl R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A I T B I 1803515-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 44
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. E AR AR N 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 17152356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B c079585 9 |SCH, TSk, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e e |2 | cc844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2844992-1  |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S 1°455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-l 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
%WARNING - 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR [
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T T 803085 | FLoaTinG SHeir Fiom =
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEEER RN 1216339272-0 Mwm,wmnmﬂm g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - - -] -] - - - 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. i I I R - : 0
R 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 1-238011-8 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 e ] 1803709-3  |[CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 22 ] 4-456406-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SONARZ0Z0 — TE Comnect vt
CHE;;?E? 2OAUGZOT % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2OAUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S s 5 1ie Foe
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 [@o2151175 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e W

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 2020 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

Loc DIST REVISTONS

/x 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

——=—1.04+0.5

\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

e
Tl

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

“l’REF

= P ////‘i’%?
=TT

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o’ DWFQ,STAKEM SO0MAR2020 (G TE Connectivity
CHK 2OAUGZOT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 25AUG201 T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o fietan Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC - PRODUCT SPEC

T Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s -
, . . 4 PLC +4- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paci1fi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + -
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @i;tzj2 1 5 1 1 7 5

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV vv
ON




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2020 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET 1 f - -
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151175-1 W FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-21511175-¢2 W FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151175-17 T CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL |2.60 mm [.102] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES RECEPTACLE CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES RECEPTACLE CONTACT _ | LU 2079764°1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=L|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3N - 1 1 iwlggiil EE;Algii’HéNiiéA&éog Zlét _gjjf
?Eiﬁw?Niimm [ 138-.177 fﬁjswwg 1.70-2.40 mm [.067-.094 IN] TEthi§iL4.5O mm [.138ﬁuﬁjgwig 2.40-2.70 mm [.094-.106 [N] - - | 5119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1739
APPUCAHON AT Bn - : 2844940 -1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
ST ] ] ) SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, ALR FEED 1151
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 W 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL A c168083-9 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Roffs, M4 A 20 1143
Ca o e B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
B 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
B 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FVCRIMP HEIGHT - | | el o LR 198
B 155888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER |
SI/E FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E Ngj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - : oL
T 22278-8 SPRING. COMPRESSION 77
[ . 50mm? 1.59+4/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 8.7 2. 00mm? 1. 71+/-0.05 [.0710+/-.002] 6. 4 ~ | | 8547694 HOLDER, INS 174
1. 00mmZ 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002) | 9.9 - 1 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
0. Tomme 1.32+/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 10.9 B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTLFICATION 167
P 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 159
B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
T2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
B 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
L] e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
A P 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
5#5&?%g(ggUig%ngk%§;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T2 [ 2 | 7-2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 1 30
| B 2844992-1 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
/AN CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE s 13209¢6-2  |SIRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE — b c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 8.0 c |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B c119933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 - 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1-1633922-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNING S R ; i /
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING : { { AT R T ST g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 538011-8 18L0CK CRINPER SPACEFR /
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 1803709-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B 155888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] A-456406-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMLUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SOARZ020 — T8 Conmectint
K.STAKEM G Y
CH(? BLILEY 2HAUG20 1T C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2OAUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ m L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
he o Applicator
ShQWﬁ Oon 3h@@+5 3 Q{ 4 & 4 Q{ 4 @Egﬁtg i APPLICAT ION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 (82151175 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 W
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

I




FEED I YPE
MECHANTCAL
o\ P

\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ ‘ll) REF
35.32+£0.05
]
I

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF i = REF

=N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

=TT

I —

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T TR R [ MRz SERa
CH(? BLILEY 2OAUG201 1 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2OAUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w5ww75
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVW

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




